
2017 Charge Conference Report Preparation and Instructions for Central District Churches 

To access the online reporting system, direct your internet browser to one of the links below: 

Pastors can access through the new INUMC Portal (www.inumc.com/portal/pages/login.html) or by going directly 
to the Charge Conference URL - http://chargeconference.inumc.com/intranet/login.html  with their INUMC.org 
email. Laity must be added to the program each year. The pastor may add a user or contact the district center for 
assistance. (Chrome or Firefox browsers work best with the Charge Conference reports.) 

A training guide is available on the Central District webpage at INUMC.org 

DATES:  
When your conference date was set pastors received a system generated email. This is the date of the 
conference, not when your completed reports are due.  

• Please note that your completed reports must be submitted for approval at least 2 weeks before your 
charge conference so we may prepare properly. For example, if your charge conference is set for October 
15, your reports are due no later than Sept 30 (the Friday prior to the weekend, when conferences fall on a 
Sunday). This deadline is important because historically more than 85% of all churches have errors or 
omissions on at least one of the reports and corrections need to be made; then reports need to be 
resubmitted for approval.  

• When your reports are approved, you need to get signatures of leadership and send us the signature page 3 
days prior to the conference. No paper will be exchanged at charge conference locations. 

THE REPORTS: Generally the reporting is from the last charge conference to the next except in the case of 
listing leaders, and compensation. While this may be somewhat confusing, keep in mind that membership is 
updated in year-end statistical reporting (calendar year) and compensation is for calendar year. 

1. Church Info – make changes only. Do not fill in information unless you are making a change or correction 
2. Parsonages – a parsonage inspection must be done annually and the inspection form sent to the district 

office.  The Annual Parsonage Inspection is addressed in the Book of Discipline, ¶252.4e, 
¶258.2g.16, and ¶2533.4. You may complete the inspection and air quality test at any time of the 
year. Your charge conference reports require the date of your annual parsonage inspection and 
air quality test. 
a. Whether your parsonage is occupied by the pastor, rented or vacant, you are still required to inspect 

the parsonage annually; an air quality (mold) test must be done every other year. If either of these 
were not reported as completed last year they must be done before approval of this report. If 
inspected/AQ test since the date of last CC, please fax the inspection report; enter the date(s) on the 
parsonage form. 

3. Clergy Compensation – for the calendar year 2018, submit salary, accountable reimbursement amount(s), 
housing provision and housing exclusion (if any) for each pastor. UMPIP is the personal share of pension 
and if there will be no change for 2018 in the percentage you may mark “no change;” however, if a dollar 
amount was submitted last year and there is no change, the percentage may fall below the threshold (3%) 
for maximum benefit and the amount may need to be adjusted accordingly. 

4. Membership – please list all names in the categories that apply from Jan. 1, 2017 until a point in time 
prior to your conference, such as Sept 30, or Oct 30, depending on when your conference is.  If removing 
names by charge conference action be sure these names are circulated among the membership and 
leaders prior to the charge conference. These names will have been read for the first time last year and, 
with no objections, will be removed as of the second reading. 

http://www.inumc.com/portal/pages/login.html
http://chargeconference.inumc.com/intranet/login.html
mailto:cd.adminassist@inumc.org
http://www.inumc.org/files/file_share/centraldistrict/central+dist+cc+training+document+2016-7.pdf


5. Trustees Report – list a minimum of 3 trustees. If you have nominated the trustees for 2018, list these 
names; if the committee is not set yet, list current trustees and update us in January 2018. The 
Certification of Trustees form (for unincorporated churches only) will need to be filed with your county 
recorder after the first meeting of the trustees when the chair is officially elected, and before Jan. 31.  
• List all property types with separate deeds: church building, parking lots, vacant lots, rental 

properties, parsonages, cemeteries, etc. Location of property titles in county records must be listed. 
No reports will be approved without this information. Be aware that deeds and other legal 
documents need to be kept OFF-SITE, preferably in a bank safety deposit box, or in a fire-proof 
container, in the care of a trustee. 

• Funds refer to all funds other than Operating Fund, including long term investments or endowments, 
as well as designated funds for which use of income is restricted. Date means the date the fund was 
established or date of recent deposit/growth, not the current year or month. Fund income (or loss) 
due to market changes should be listed as well. How the income is to be used, even if nothing was 
expensed, should be indicated.  

• Accessibility Audits need to be updated regularly. If there is no record of one being done in the last 
few years, trustees need to conduct one using the form in the Charge Conference Appendix found 
online. For churches with no record of this audit being done in the last 3 years, the report will not be 
approved until one is completed by the trustees. 

6. Faith Development –  
• Recommendations is where any NEW candidates for ministry are listed for the first time. Ideally, Bob 

Coleman will have had a discussion with them or the pastor prior to being listed here. SPRC will have 
completed a form 104 and the church council will have approved supporting this/these candidate(s). 
A written ballot is required at charge conference for all new candidates. A charge conference may be 
held prior to the annual charge conference, or it may be done at the annual conference. (If done 
ahead of time, it must be requested at least 2 weeks prior to the intended date.) 

• Candidates is where you list any CONTINUING candidates for ministry – those already in the process. 
• Lay Servants – all lay servants (new and continuing and certified lay ministers) are listed here. Each 

must submit an annual report to the district center (found in the Charge Conference Appendix). 
7. Mission Report – if you have ongoing missions/outreach such as a food pantry that is open weekly or 

monthly, only list it one time. Do not list missions such as Red Bird Mission to which you have sent only 
contributions unless persons from the church have participated at the Red Bird Mission.  If you have no 
current (2017) mission projects, save the blank form. Please be sure to check the dates entered that they 
are 2017 only. 

8. Leadership Directory – There are 9 essential, required positions (by the Book of Discipline) that must be 
listed. Churches with a Single Board structure will still need to identify each of these: charge conference 
secretary, conference lay member, council chair, finance chair, financial secretary, lay leader, treasurer 
and trustee chair.  
•  Please check the auto-populated information to be sure the correct address, phone number and 

email are listed for each person. Do not list the church address for persons in leadership positions. 
Treasurers and Staff Parish chairs need to have an email listed to receive critical information sent by 
the Indiana Conference. If that person does not have an email account, it would be helpful to 
designate an email to receive communication intended for each. Please list all known phone numbers 
(home, cell, work) for SPRC chairs. 

The Book of Discipline para 258.4 states that the positions of treasurer and financial secretary should not 
be combined and held by one person, and the persons holding these positions should not be immediate 
family members. You will need to add another person to your leadership to take one of these positions. 

http://www.inumc.org/chargeconferenceappendix


To help in the compensation process and for budgeting for 2018, use the following chart: 

Minimum Salary Requirements and Health Insurance Rates 

 

  

2018 Minimum Compensations
2017 DAC = $70,202 2018 2017 Increase
   Full-Time Elder (60% DAC) $42,121 $41,744 $377
   Full-Time Provisional Elder (58% DAC) $40,717 $40,353 $364
   Full-Time Local Pastors (55% DAC) $38,611 $38,266 $345

Poor - No Increase
Fair - .50 to 1.5%

Good - 1.51 to 3.0%
Excellent - 3.01-4.50%

responsibility for determination and payment of pastoral salaries remains with individual pastoral charges.
2018
MONTHLY/ANNUAL HEALTH INSURANCE RATES Church = $1,182/$14,184
  Participant Student Wellness Non-Wellness CDHP or HDHP
Single $163/$1,956 $325/$3,900 $342/$4,104 $234/$2,808

Employee + Dependent $326/$3,912 $652/$7,824 $685/$8,220 $466/$5,592

Family $444/$5,328 $887/$10,644 $932/$11,184 $631/$7,572

Student rate is the amount paid by Student Local Pastors.

Wellness rate is the amount paid by most clergy and conference lay employees who meet wellness guidelines.

CDHP is the rate paid by persons enrolled on the Consumer Driven Health Plan option.

Full Time 3/4 Time 1/2 Time 1/4 Time
Elder - 60% DAC $42,121 $31,591 $21,061 $10,530
Prov. Elder - 58% DAC $40,717 $30,538 $20,359 $10,179
Local Pastor $38,611 $28,958 $19,306 $9,653

The recommended Cost of Living Increase for 2017 is 2.3%.  This range is based on Cost of Living indexes 
published by the U.S. Bureau of Labor Statistics for the Midwest Region of the Country - June 2015 to June 2016.

Merit/Performance Recommendation:

Please note that these are recommendations to assist you.  The Book of Discipline states that the primary 

Wellness Guidelines:  Complete a health screening at Annual Conference or submit a physical form completed by your

health care provider.  This form and information on CDHP and HDHP is located at www.inumc.org.  Click on the

Administration tab, then Benefits.  

Non-Wellness rate is that amount paid by most clergy and conference lay employees who do not
meet wellness guidelines.



Schedule of Charge Conferences by DATE 

Date Church   Pastor Cluster   

Wed, Sept 20, 7:00 Greenwood UMC 
Pebbles/Ralte Jo Co 

Sunday, Oct 15, 3:30 pm 
@ Morristown UMC  

Carrollton UMC Jeri Thomas CrossRoads 

Charlottesville UMC M. Nichols CrossRoads 

Fountaintown Fairview UMC J L Sanders CrossRoads 

Fountaintown UMC Jan Bond CrossRoads 

Greenfield Faith UMC Brent Smith CrossRoads 

Greenfield Mt. Lebanon UMC S Brackney CrossRoads 

Liberty UMC  J Bond CrossRoads 

Morristown UMC Jeri Thomas CrossRoads 

Sunday, Oct 15, 6:30 pm 
@ Mohawk UMC  

Curry's Chapel S Ellis N Hancock 

Eden UMC D Crittenden N Hancock 

Fortville UMC J Smith N Hancock 

McCordsville UMC D Payton N Hancock 

Mohawk UMC  W Thompson N Hancock 

Mt Comfort UMC Alex Stone N Hancock 

New Palestine UMC M Wesler N Hancock 

Philadelphia UMC J Tiebert N Hancock 

Shirley-Wilkinson UMC B Dilworth N Hancock 

Willow Branch UMC G Davis N Hancock 

Thurs, Oct 19, 6:30 pm @ 
Gateway UMC 

The Garden C Scanlan-Holmes NEW (SCII) 

The Branches Hershey 
NEW (Tri-West 
Hendricks) 

Gateway Community Lipan NEW (N Hancock) 

Sunday Oct 29, 3:30 pm @ 
Pittsboro UMC 

Amo UMC M Torrance Hendricks Co 

Coatesville UMC  D Sanders Hendricks Co 

Danville UMC PT Wilson Tri West Hendricks 

Jamestown UMC Newton Tri West Hendricks 

Lizton UMC Shambaugh Tri West Hendricks 

North Salem UMC G Way Tri West Hendricks 

Pittsboro UMC D Buckner Tri West Hendricks 

Sunday, Oct 29, 6:30 pm 
@ Mt Olive Ministries 

Chapel Hill UMC Thomas/Bellamy Kingdom First 

Indianapolis Wesley UMC  K Johnson Kingdom First 

Bridgeport UMC B Clayton Kingdon First 



Mount Olive Ministries C Roberts Kingdon First 

Speedway UMC H Hardsaw Kingdon First 

Vida Nueva D Penalva Kingdon First 

Martinsville First UMC M/B Suter Morgan Co 

Mon, Oct 30, 6:30 pm @ 
Good Shepherd UMC 

Acton UMC M Stultz Far East Indy 

Cumberland UMC J Ramsey Far East Indy 

Indianapolis Faith UMC C Manifold Far East Indy 

First Korean UMC G Lee Far East Indy 

Good Shepherd UMC R McQueen Far East Indy 

Maple Hill UMC (?) Interim/leadership Far East Indy 

The Movie Theater Church E Maple Far East Indy 

Thurs, Nov 2, 6:30 pm Epworth UMC 
R Frieden/Engle SCII 

Mon, Nov 6, 6:30 pm @ 
Shelbyville 1st UMC 

Amity UMC Ford Bond Central Gospel 

Bradley UMC D Scifres Central Gospel 

Fairland New Life UMC Erbele/interim? Central Gospel 

Greenfield Otterbein  D Wise Central Gospel 

Trinity Park UMC Larry VanCamp Central Gospel 

Fairland UMC Erbele/interim? Shelby Circuit Riders 

Shelbyville First UMC Cress Shelby Circuit Riders 

Trinity UMC S Taylor Shelby Circuit Riders 

West St UMC R Walker Shelby Circuit Riders 

Waldron UMC D Galbraith Shelby Circuit Riders 

Sunday, Nov 12, 3:30 pm 
@ Morgantown UMC 

Mooresville First UMC Payton/Bezy/Cooper Cluster of Seven 

Banta Van Horn Morgan Co 

Centenary Van Horn Morgan Co 

Waverly Van Horn Morgan Co 

Martinsville Mt Olive UMC J Burge Morgan Co 

Monrovia UMC Esterline Morgan Co 

Morgantown UMC Spahr Morgan Co 

Poplar Grove UMC (Monrovia) M Boardman Morgan Co 

Sunday, Nov 12, 6:30 pm 
@ Center UMC 

Greenwood Honey Creek UMC B Miller Jo Co 

Indianapolis Center UMC D Rasmussen Jo Co 

Glenns Valley UMC G/S McCloskey 
Jo Co or Cluster of 
Seven 

Smith Valley UMC Jennifer Lewis Jo Co 
Jollity UMC J Hoppus Jo Co 

Mt. Auburn UMC  Buck/Greenbaum Jo Co 



Trafalgar UMC  (Greenbaum) Jo Co 

Whiteland UMC Clark Jo Co 

Mon, Nov 13, 6:30 pm @ 
Christ UMC 

Southport UMC Derek Weber Undecided/ SE Indy? 

Old Bethel UMC Jen Gibbs Far East Indy 

Indianapolis Christ UMC  
D Lee/Lawrence/ 
Mullins SE Indy 

Franklin Grace UMC   Kinsey/Rather Jo Co 

Tues, Nov 14, 6:30 pm @ 
Broadway UMC 

Broadway UMC M Mather Indpls churches 

Roberts Park UMC  A Scanlan-Holmes Indpls churches 

East Tenth UMC J Hays Indpls churches 

Scott UMC Anyike Servant 

Indianapolis Otterbein UMC C Fannin Servant 

Irvington UMC K Adkins Servant 

Miracles & Blessings Harris/Curry Servant 

Thurs, Nov 16, 6:30 pm @ 
North UMC 

Castleton UMC Kite/Nickrand Servant 

North UMC  Cushman-Wood, Bell Indpls churches or SCII 

Meridian Street Conger/Landry Indpls churches or SCII 

Sunday, Nov 19, 3:30 pm 
@ Union Chapel UMC 

Abundant Harvest UMC C Wanner SCII 

Bethel UMC M Barker SCII 

Broad Ripple UMC Gangwer SCII 

Horizons of Faith S Washington SCII 

Union Chapel  A Charnstrom SCII 

Church of the Saviour UMC Moman/Williams SCII 

University UMC L W Smith SCII 

Sunday, Nov 19, 6:30 pm 
@ Rosedale Hills UMC 

Beech Grove UMC Hendrix SE Indy 

Morris Street UMC D Janis SE Indy 

Rosedale Hills UMC Jill Howard/Case SE Indy 

St. Andrew UMC Eric Kersey SE Indy 

University Heights Hawkins SE Indy 

Woodside UMC Sturm SE Indy 

Indianapolis Calvary UMC T Ditchley SE Indy 
Lawrence UMC J Johnson Servant 

Edgewood UMC Paul Wagner SE Indy 

West Newton UMC Anne Gatts Kingdon First 

Mon, Nov 27, 7:00 pm Barnes UMC Harrison/Mallory   



Tues, Nov 28, 6:30 pm @ 
Avon UMC 

Bartlett Chapel UMC Reed/Macy Tri West Hendricks 

Avon UMC L Kurtz/Probus Tri West Hendricks 

Brownsburg Calvary UMC Outcalt/ J Evans Tri West Hendricks 

Plainfield UMC 
Wilfong/Gilbert/ 
Preusch/Loudenback Tri West Hendricks 

Sunday, Dec 3, 12:15 St Luke's UMC 
Fuquay/Burton-
Krieger Larger churches 

  D/J Williamson   

 

By ALPHABETICAL LISTING of Churches 

Date/Time Church   Pastor Location of Charge Conference 

Nov 19, 3:30 pm Abundant Harvest UMC C Wanner Union Chapel UMC 

Oct 30, 6:30 pm Acton UMC M Stultz Good Shepherd UMC 

Nov 6, 6:30 pm Amity UMC Ford Bond Shelbyville First UMC 

Oct 29, 3:30 pm Amo UMC M Torrance Pittsboro UMC 

Nov 28, 6:30 pm Avon UMC L Kurtz/Probus Avon UMC 

Nov 12, 3:30 pm Banta W Van Horn Morgantown UMC 

Nov 27, 6:30 pm Barnes UMC Harrison/Mallory Barnes UMC 

Nov 28, 6:30 pm Bartlett Chapel UMC J Reed/Macy Avon UMC 

Nov 19, 6:30 pm Beech Grove UMC M Hendrix Rosedale Hills UMC 

Nov 19, 3:30 pm Bethel UMC M Barker Union Chapel UMC 

Nov 6, 6:30 pm Bradley UMC D Scifres Shelbyville First UMC 

Oct 29, 6:30 pm Bridgeport UMC B Clayton Mt Olive Ministries 

Nov 19, 3:30 pm Broad Ripple UMC C Gangwer Union Chapel UMC 

Nov 14, 6:30 pm Broadway UMC M Mather Broadway UMC 

Nov 28, 6:30 pm Brownsburg Calvary UMC T Outcalt/ J Evans Avon UMC 

Oct 15, 3:30 pm  Carrollton UMC Jeri Thomas Morristown UMC 

Nov16, 6:30 pm Castleton UMC B Kite/B Nickrand North UMC 

Nov 12, 3:30 pm Centenary W Van Horn Morgantown UMC 

Nov 12, 6:30 pm Center UMC D Rasmussen Center UMC 

Oct 29, 6:30 pm Chapel Hill UMC Thomas/Bellamy Mt Olive Ministries 

Oct 15, 3:30 pm  Charlottesville UMC M. Nichols Morristown UMC 

Nov 13, 6:30 pm Christ UMC  
D Lee/Lawrence/ 
Mullins Christ UMC 



Nov 19, 3:30 pm Church of the Saviour UMC R Moman/T Williams Union Chapel UMC 

Oct 29, 3:30 pm Coatesville UMC  D Sanders Pittsboro UMC 

Oct 30, 6:30 pm Cumberland UMC J Ramsey Good Shepherd UMC 

Oct 15, 6:30 pm  Curry's Chapel S Ellis Mohawk UMC 

Oct 29, 3:30 pm Danville UMC PT Wilson Pittsboro UMC 

Nov 14, 6:30 pm East Tenth UMC J Hays Broadway UMC 

Oct 15, 6:30 pm  Eden UMC D Crittenden Mohawk UMC 

Nov 19, 6:30 pm Edgewood UMC Paul Wagner Rosedale Hills UMC 

Nov 2, 6:30 pm Epworth UMC R Frieden/P Engle Epworth UMC 

Nov 6, 6:30 pm Fairland New Life UMC J Erbele/interim? Shelbyville First UMC 

Nov 6, 6:30 pm Fairland UMC A Erbele/interim? Shelbyville First UMC 

Oct 30, 6:30 pm Faith UMC C Manifold Good Shepherd UMC 

Oct 30, 6:30 pm First Korean UMC G Lee Good Shepherd UMC 

Oct 15, 6:30 pm  Fortville UMC J Smith Mohawk UMC 

Oct 15, 3:30 pm  Fountaintown Fairview UMC J L Sanders Morristown UMC 

Oct 15, 3:30 pm  Fountaintown UMC J Bond Morristown UMC 

Nov 13, 6:30 pm Franklin Grace UMC   Kinsey/Rather Christ UMC 

Oct 19, 6:30 pm Gateway Community M Lipan Gateway Community 

Nov 12, 6:30 pm Glenns Valley UMC G/S McCloskey Center UMC 

Oct 30, 6:30 pm Good Shepherd UMC R McQueen Good Shepherd UMC 

Oct 15, 3:30 pm  Greenfield Faith UMC Brent Smith Morristown UMC 

Oct 15, 3:30 pm  Greenfield Mt. Lebanon UMC S Brackney Morristown UMC 

Nov 6, 6:30 pm Greenfield Otterbein  D Wise Shelbyville First UMC 

Sept 20, 7 pm Greenwood UMC Pebbles/Ralte Greenwood UMC 

Nov 12, 6:30 pm Greenwood Honey Creek UMC B Miller Center UMC 

Nov 19, 3:30 pm Horizons of Faith S Washington Union Chapel UMC 

Nov 19, 6:30 pm Indianapolis Calvary UMC T Ditchley Rosedale Hills UMC 

Nov 14, 6:30 pm Indianapolis Otterbein UMC C Fannin Broadway UMC 

Nov 14, 6:30 pm Irvington UMC K Adkins Broadway UMC 

Oct 29, 3:30 pm Jamestown UMC L Newton Pittsboro UMC 

Nov 12, 6:30 pm Jollity UMC J Hoppus Center UMC 

Nov 19, 6:30 pm Lawrence UMC J Johnson Rosedale Hills UMC 

Oct 15, 3:30 pm  Liberty UMC  J Bond Morristown UMC 



Oct 29, 3:30 pm Lizton UMC S Shambaugh Pittsboro UMC 

Oct 30, 6:30 pm Maple Hill UMC (?) INTERIM Good Shepherd UMC 

Oct 29, 6:30 pm Martinsville First UMC 
M/B Suter* date 
change Mt Olive Ministries 

Nov 12, 3:30 pm Martinsville Mt Olive UMC J Burge Morgantown UMC 

Oct 15, 6:30 pm  McCordsville UMC D Payton Mohawk UMC 

Nov16, 6:30 pm Meridian Street S Conger/M Landry North UMC 

Nov 14, 6:30 pm Miracles & Blessings R Harris/Curry Broadway UMC 

Oct 15, 6:30 pm  Mohawk UMC  W Thompson Mohawk UMC 

Nov 12, 3:30 pm Monrovia UMC G Esterline Morgantown UMC 

Nov 12, 3:30 pm Mooresville First UMC 
D 
Payton/Bezy/Cooper Morgantown UMC 

Nov 12, 3:30 pm Morgantown UMC A Spahr Morgantown UMC 

Nov 19, 6:30 pm Morris Street UMC D Janis Rosedale Hills UMC 

Oct 15, 3:30 pm  Morristown UMC Jeri Thomas Morristown UMC 

Oct 29, 6:30 pm Mount Olive Ministries C Roberts Mt Olive Ministries 

Oct 15, 6:30 pm  Mt Comfort UMC  Alex Stone Mohawk UMC 

Nov 12, 6:30 pm Mt. Auburn UMC  J Buck/B Greenbaum Center UMC 

Oct 15, 6:30 pm  New Palestine UMC M Wesler Mohawk UMC 

Oct 29, 3:30 pm North Salem UMC G Way Pittsboro UMC 

Nov16, 6:30 pm North UMC  
D Cushman-Wood/R 
Bell North UMC 

Nov 13, 6:30 pm Old Bethel UMC Jen Gibbs Christ UMC 

Oct 15, 6:30 pm  Philadelphia UMC J Tiebert Mohawk UMC 

Oct 29, 3:30 pm Pittsboro UMC D Buckner Pittsboro UMC 

Nov 28, 6:30 pm Plainfield UMC 
C Wilfong/Gilbert/ 
Preusch/Loudenback Avon UMC 

Nov 12, 3:30 pm Poplar Grove UMC (Monrovia) M Boardman Morgantown UMC 

Nov 14, 6:30 pm Roberts Park UMC  A Scanlan-Holmes Broadway UMC 

Nov 19, 6:30 pm Rosedale HIlls UMC Jill Howard/Case Rosedale Hills UMC 

Nov 14, 6:30 pm Scott UMC J Anyike Broadway UMC 

Nov 6, 6:30 pm Shelbyville First UMC C Cress Shelbyville First UMC 

Oct 15, 6:30 pm  Shirley-Wilkinson UMC B Dilworth Mohawk UMC 

Nov 12, 6:30 pm Smith Valley UMC Jennifer Lewis Center UMC 

Nov 13, 6:30 pm Southport UMC Derek Weber Christ UMC 

Oct 29, 6:30 pm Speedway UMC H Hardsaw Mt Olive Ministries 



Dec 3, 12:15 pm St Luke's UMC 

R Fuquay/E Burton-
Krieger/D-J 
Williamson St Luke's UMC 

Nov 19, 6:30 pm St. Andrew UMC Eric Kersey Rosedale Hills UMC 

Oct 19, 6:30 pm The Branches A Hershey Gateway Community 

Oct 19, 6:30 pm The Garden C Scanlan-Holmes Gateway Community 

Oct 30, 6:30 pm The Movie Theater Church E Maple Good Shepherd UMC 

Nov 12, 6:30 pm Trafalgar UMC  (Greenbaum) Center UMC 

Nov 6, 6:30 pm Trinity Park UMC Larry VanCamp Shelbyville First UMC 

Nov 6, 6:30 pm Trinity UMC S Taylor Shelbyville First UMC 

Nov 19, 3:30 pm Union Chapel  A Charnstrom Union Chapel UMC 

Nov 19, 6:30 pm University Heights A Hawkins Rosedale Hills UMC 

Nov 19, 3:30 pm University UMC L W Smith Union Chapel UMC 

Oct 29, 6:30 pm Vida Nueva D Penalva Mt Olive Ministries 

Nov 6, 6:30 pm Waldron UMC D Galbraith Shelbyville First UMC 

Nov 12, 3:30 pm Waverly W Van Horn Morgantown UMC 

Oct 29, 6:30 pm Wesley UMC  K Johnson Mt Olive Ministries 

Nov 19, 6:30 pm West Newton UMC Anne Gatts Rosedale Hills UMC 

Nov 6, 6:30 pm West St UMC R Walker Shelbyville First UMC 

Nov 12, 6:30 pm Whiteland UMC Clark Center UMC 

Oct 15, 6:30 pm  Willow Branch UMC G Davis Mohawk UMC 

Nov 19, 6:30 pm Woodside UMC Sturm Rosedale Hills UMC 
 

 

 

 

 


